TBV Series 2800
Split-Body, Full-Port, Flanged Ball Valve
TBV SERIES 2800
SPLIT-BODY, FULL-PORT, FLANGED BALL VALVE
Introduction........................................................................................... 	 1
Overview............................................................................................... 	 2
Seat Information.................................................................................... 	 3
Full-Port Dimensions.............................................................................. 	4, 5

FULL-PORT DIMENSIONS (CONT.)
6
HOW TO ORDER
05 = 1/2”
07 = 3/4”
10 = 1”
15 = 1-1/2”
20 = 2”
30 = 3”
40 = 4”
60 = 6”
80 = 8”
150 = ASME 150 flange RF
300 = ASME 300 flange RF
600 = ASME 600 flange RF
A2 = Alloy 20
HC = Hastelloy C
M4 = Monel 400
N2 = Nickel 200
36 = 316 SS
DS = Duplex SS
17 = 17 - 4 PH SS
39 = Nitronic 50
CS = A216 WCB
**
AP = Prepared for actuation
CL = Chlorine service
GO = Gear operator
GS = Grounding spring
LG = Locking gear operation
LH = Locking handle
LR = Lantern ring
LV = Lever handle
OX = Oxygen cleaned
VB = Vented ball
VS = Vacuum service
W1 = 316 Spiral wound body seal x TFE
W2 = 316 Spiral wound body seal x Grafoil/Flexicarb
FS = Fire-safe
Size Porting Series End Connections
Body/End Material
Ball/Stem Material
Seat Material Seal Material Bolting Modifiers
C = Cryofil
F = Thermafil
G = 15% GF PTFE
M = Metal
T = Virgin PTFE
U = Ultrafil 25
**
B = ASTM A193 B8 CL2 x A194 Gr. 8
C = ASTM A193 B7M x A194 7M
Q = A193 Gr. B8 x A194 Gr. 8
1 = Carbon steel
2 = 300 Stainless steel
3 = ASTM A193 B7 x A194 Gr. 2H
4 = ASTM A193 B8M x A194 8M
**	 Consult Cameron for other materials.
For additional ordering information, see the TBV valves brochure,
corrosion-resistant and cryogenic valves.
Example:
20F 28 300 N2N2 TT 2LH  =   �2” full-port Series 2800 valve with ASME Class 300 end connections with a nickel
body/end, nickel ball and stem, virgin PTFE seats and seals, stainless steel bolting
with a locking handle.
F = Full port
28 = Series 2800 two-piece
             ASME flange ball valve
2V = Series 2800 cryogenic
H = Grafoil
T = Virgin PTFE
If ball and stem are different materials, expand code to show ball first, stem second.
7